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IHL System

Degree Book

Note:  AY 2005 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2004, and Spring 2005 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.
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Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 625

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 598

Marketing/Marketing Management, General - 521401 432

Psychology, General - 420101 417

Nursing - Registered Nurse Training  - 511601 397

Accounting - 520301 379

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 374

Social Work - 440701 289

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 259

Finance, General - 520801 248

Top Ten Master's Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 316

Counselor Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv. - 131101 190

Curriculum and Instruction - 130301 168

Educational Leadership and Administration, General - 130401 158

Geology/Earth Science, General - 400601 118

Secondary Education and Teaching - 131205 105

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 105

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 83

Accounting - 520301 78

Social Work - 440701 71

Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2002 AY 2003 AY 2004 AY 2005  

Certificate 48 40 38 55
Associate's 41 66 85 66
Bachelor's 10044 9808 9774 9768
Master's 2727 2727 2940 2971
First. Prof. 420 386 395 461
Specialist 117 134 133 158
Doctoral 335 340 357 373

Total 13732 13501 13722 13852

AY 2005 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Certificate 48 6 1 23 32
Associate's 44 22 0 6 60
Bachelor's 6640 2874 254 4044 5724
Master's 1823 814 334 1146 1825
First. Prof. 420 26 15 245 216
Specialist 97 60 1 27 131
Doctoral 213 80 80 179 194

Total 9285 3882 685 5670 8182



Alcorn State University

Degree Book

Note:  AY 2005 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2004, and Spring 2005 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.
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AY 2005 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Associate's 18 10 0 2 26
Bachelor's 41 354 2 146 251
Master's 39 123 7 60 109

Total 98 487 9 208 386

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies - 240101 84

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 33

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 30

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 29

Nursing - Registered Nurse Training  - 511601 25

Industrial Technology/Technician  - 150612 22

Health Professions and Related Clinical Sci., Other - 519999 20

Sociology - 451101 17

Parks, Recreat ion and Leisure Studies - 310101 16

Political Science and Government, General - 451001 13

Top Ten Master's Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Secondary Education and Teaching - 131205 78

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 29

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 21

Nursing, Other - 511699 18

Teacher Education, Multiple Levels - 131206 12

Computer and Information Sciences, General - 110101 7

Agriculture, General - 010000 3

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 1

Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2002 AY 2003 AY 2004 AY 2005  

Associate's 25 26 32 28
Bachelor's 411 371 340 397
Master's 142 141 168 169
Specialist 2 3 0 0

Total 580 541 540 594
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Note: AY 2005 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2004, and Spring 2005 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

Delta State University
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AY 2005 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Bachelor's 396 182 6 208 376
Master's 111 95 1 85 122
Specialist 6 16 0 3 19
Doctoral 5 6 1 5 7

Total 518 299 8 301 524

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 47

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 44

Management Information Systems, General - 521201 38

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 38

Visual and Performing Arts, General - 500101 33

Social Work - 440701 29

Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sci., General - 190101 28

Nursing - Registered Nurse Training - 511601 26

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 25

Accounting - 520301 24

Top Ten Master's Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree Program Degrees

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 58

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 29

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 21

Social Science Teacher Education - 131317 14

Educational Leadership and Administration, General - 130401 13

Special Education and Teaching, General - 131001 11

Aviation/Airway Management and Operations - 490104 11

Counselor Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv. - 131101 10

Nursing, Other - 511699 9

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies - 430104 9

Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2002 AY 2003 AY 2004 AY 2005  

Bachelor's 639 596 620 584
Master's 171 170 194 207
Specialist 11 17 17 22
Doctoral 3 1 6 12

Total 824 784 837 825
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Note: AY 2005 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2004, and Spring 2005 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

Jackson State University
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AY 2005 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Bachelor's 15 783 14 236 576
Master's 43 247 24 75 239
Specialist 0 7 1 1 7
Doctoral 8 21 2 12 19

Total 66 1058 41 324 841

Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2002 AY 2003 AY 2004 AY 2005  

Bachelor's 767 760 780 812
Master's 281 289 275 314
Specialist 15 28 27 8
Doctoral 26 31 39 31

Total 1089 1108 1121 1165

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 73

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 72

Education, Other - 139999 57

Social Work - 440701 56

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies - 430104 56

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 52

Accounting - 520301 45

Psychology, General - 420101 45

English Language and Literature, General - 230101 43

Industrial Technology/Technician  - 150612 36

Top Ten Master's Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree Program Degrees

Counselor Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv. - 131101 39

Public Health, General (MPH, DPH) - 512201 27

Educational Leadership and Administration, General - 130401 21

Vocational Rehabilitation Counseling/Counselor - 512310 20

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 17

Social Work - 440701 16

Computer and Information Sciences, General - 110101 16

Technology Teacher Ed./Industrial Arts Teacher Ed. - 131309 15

Teacher Education, Multiple Levels - 131206 14

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 14



Degree Book

Note: AY 2005 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2004, and Spring 2005 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

Mississippi State University

6

Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2002 AY 2003 AY 2004 AY 2005  

Bachelor's 2592 2538 2536 2480
Master's 740 742 792 765
First. Prof. 46 47 51 48
Specialist 14 23 26 26
Doctoral 96 93 85 109

Total 3488 3443 3490 3428

AY 2005 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black Other Male Female

Bachelor's 2052 365 63 1382 1098
Master's 499 102 164 403 362
First. Prof. 46 0 2 14 34
Specialist 15 11 0 0 26
Doctoral 55 24 30 58 51

Total 2667 502 259 1857 1571

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree Program Degrees

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 183

Market ing/Marketing Management, General - 521401 138

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other - 309999 125

Communication Stud./Speech Comm. and  Rhetoric - 090101 115

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 110

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 104

Mechanical Engineering - 141901 76

Accounting - 520301 73

Secondary Education and Teaching - 131205 70

Management Information Systems, General - 521201 69

Top Ten Master's Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree Program Degrees

Geology/Earth Science, General - 400601 117

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 74

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 46

Counselor Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv. - 131101 42

Computer and Information Sciences, General - 110101 35

Teacher Ed. and Prof. Dev., Spec. Subj. Areas, Other - 131399 35

Electrical, Electronics and Communications Eng. - 141001 33

Public Administration - 440401 25

Technical Teacher Education - 131319 19

Educational Leadership and Administration, General - 130401 19
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Note: AY 2005 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2004, and Spring 2005 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

Mississippi State University - Meridian
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2002 AY 2003 AY 2004 AY 2005  

Bachelor's 157 160 179 156
Master's 61 49 49 78
Specialist 17 22 18 25
Doctoral 0 0 0 2

Total 235 231 246 261

AY 2005 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Bachelor's 110 40 6 39 117
Master's 66 10 2 15 63
Specialist 18 7 0 6 19
Doctoral 2 0 0 1 1

Total 196 57 8 61 200

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 55

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 35

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other - 309999 30

Social Work - 440701 18

Secondary Education and Teaching - 131205 8

Psychology, General - 420101 7

History, General - 540101 1

Industrial Technology/Technician - 150612 1

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies - 240101 1

Top Ten Master's Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Educational Leadership and Administration, General - 130401 35

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 16

Counselor Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv. - 131101 14

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 11

Secondary Education and Teaching - 131205 2



Degree Book

Note: AY 2005 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2004, and Spring 2005 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

Mississippi University for Women
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2002 AY 2003 AY 2004 AY 2005  

Associate's 16 40 53 38
Bachelor's 381 365 345 315
Master's 67 61 58 64

Total 464 466 456 417

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Nursing - Registered Nurse Training  - 511601 53

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 42

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 38

Family Systems - 190704 22

Psychology, General - 420101 18

Communication Stud./Speech Comm. and Rhetoric - 090101 17

Accounting - 520301 12

Visual and Performing Arts, General - 500101 12

Legal Assistant/Paralegal - 220302 11

English Language and Literature, General - 230101 11

Top Ten Master's Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Nursing - Registered Nurse Training  - 511601 27

Curriculum and Instruct ion - 130301 8

Secondary Education and Teaching - 131205 8

Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist - 510203 8

Health Teacher Education - 131307 7

Reading Teacher Education - 131315 3

Education/Teaching of the Gifted and Talented - 131004 3

AY 2005 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Associate's 26 12 0 4 34
Bachelor's 208 93 14 43 272
Master's 50 13 1 2 62

Total 284 118 15 49 368
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Note: AY 2005 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2004, and Spring 2005 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

Mississippi Valley State University
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2002 AY 2003 AY 2004 AY 2005  

Bachelor's 342 335 310 347
Master's 67 78 90 77

Total 409 413 400 424

AY 2005 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Bachelor's 7 337 3 90 257
Master's 4 72 1 14 63

Total 11 409 4 104 320

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Kindergarten/PreSchool Educ. and T eaching   - 131209 50

Social Work - 440701 49

History, General - 540101 32

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies - 430104 30

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 29

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 26

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 16

Public Administration - 440401 14

Computer and Information Sciences, General - 110101 14

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 11

Top Ten Master's Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration - 430103 34

Teacher Education, Multiple Levels - 131206 26

Environmental Health - 512202 7

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 7

Special Education and Teaching, General - 131001 3
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Note: AY 2005 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2004, and Spring 2005 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

University of Mississippi
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2002 AY 2003 AY 2004 AY 2005  

Certificate 6 0 0 0
Bachelor's 1917 1944 1989 2153
Master's 463 467 498 543
First. Prof. 241 212 218 282
Specialist 19 17 10 21
Doctoral 84 83 73 64

Total 2730 2723 2788 3063

AY 2005 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Certificate 0 0 0 0 0
Bachelor's 1872 222 59 942 1211
Master's 406 66 71 219 324
First. Prof. 255 20 7 141 141
Specialist 18 3 0 4 17
Doctoral 42 5 17 31 33

Total 2593 316 154 1337 1726

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Marketing/Marketing Management, General - 521401 180

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 161

Accounting - 520301 125

Family and Consumer Sci./Human Sci., General - 190101 113

Finance, General - 520801 111

Psychology, General - 420101 106

Political Science and Government, General - 451001 89

Pharmacy, Pharm. Sci. and Administration, Other - 512099 87

English Language and Literature, General - 230101 81

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 80

Top Ten Master's Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree Program Degrees

Curriculum and Instruction - 130301 136

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 78

Engineering Science - 141301 54

Accounting - 520301 46

Educational Leadership and Administration, General - 130401 30

Counselor Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv. - 131101 27

Higher Education/Higher Education Administration - 130406 19

Audio./Audiologist and Speech-Lan. Path/Pathologist  - 510204 19

Taxation - 521601 13

History, General - 540101 12
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Note: AY 2005 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2004, and Spring 2005 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

University of Mississippi Medical Center
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2002 AY 2003 AY 2004 AY 2005  

Certificate 42 40 38 55
Bachelor's 191 152 193 206
Master's 35 55 51 63
First. Prof. 133 127 126 131
Doctoral 14 15 15 19

Total 415 389 423 474

AY 2005 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Certificate 48 6 1 23 32
Bachelor's 171 35 0 19 187
Master's 53 9 1 19 44
First. Prof. 119 6 6 90 41
Doctoral 6 1 12 7 12

Total 397 57 20 158 316

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Nursing - Registered Nurse Training - 511601 122

Occupational Therapy/Therapist - 512306 24

Dental Hygiene/Hygienist - 510602 22

Clinical Laboratory Sci./Med. Tech./Technologist - 511005 15

Health Info./Medical Records Adm./Administrator - 510706 14

Cytotechnology/Cytotechnologist - 511002 6

Biological and Biomedical Sciences, Other - 269999 3

Top Ten Master's Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree Program Degrees

Physical Therapy/T herapist - 512308 34

Nursing, Other - 511699 23

Biological and Biomedical Sciences, Other - 269999 4

Biostatistics - 261102 2
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Note: AY 2005 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2004, and Spring 2005 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

University of Southern Mississippi
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AY 2005 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Bachelor's 1525 428 66 834 1185
Master's 490 70 52 227 385
Specialist 32 15 0 11 36
Doctoral 91 21 18 64 66

Total 2138 534 136 1136 1672

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Nursing - Registered Nurse Training  - 511601 160

Psychology, General - 420101 120

Health and Physical Education, General - 310501 119

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 108

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 100

Marketing/Marketing Management, General - 521401 74

Accounting - 520301 71

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 69

Architectural Eng. Technology/Technician - 150101 59

History, General - 540101 57

Top Ten Master's Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree Program Degrees

Social Work - 440701 47

Library Science/Librarianship - 250101 45

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 44

Foreign Language Teacher  Education - 131306 43

Counselor Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv. - 131101 39

Educational Leadership and Administration, General - 130401 32

Sport and Fitness Administration/Management - 310504 30

Nursing Administration (MSN, MS, PhD) - 511602 27

Curriculum and Instruction - 130301 21

Public Health, General (MPH, DPH) - 512201 20

Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2002 AY 2003 AY 2004 AY 2005  

Bachelor's 2285 2278 2160 2019
Master's 620 608 710 612
Specialist 30 18 23 47
Doctoral 112 115 127 130

Total 3047 3019 3020 2808
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Note: AY 2005 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2004, and Spring 2005 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

University of Southern Mississippi - Gulf Park
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AY 2005 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black Other Male Female

Bachelor's 243 35 21 105 194
Master's 62 7 10 27 52
Specialist 8 1 0 2 7
Doctoral 4 2 0 1 5

Total 317 45 31 135 258

Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2002 AY 2003 AY 2004 AY 2005  

Bachelor's 362 309 322 299
Master's 80 67 55 79
Specialist 9 6 12 9
Doctoral 0 2 12 6

Total 451 384 401 393

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Psychology, General - 420101 43

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 35

Human Resources Management/Personnel Adm., Gen. - 521001 25

Management Information Systems, General - 521201 23

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies - 430104 22

Accounting - 520301 17

Computer and Information Sciences, General - 110101 13

Technology T eacher Ed./Industrial Arts Teacher Ed. - 131309 13

Nursing - Registered Nurse Training - 511601 11

History, General - 540101 10

Top Ten Master's Degrees  
AY2005

CIP Degree Program Degrees

Counselor Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv.  - 131101 19

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 16

Social Work - 440701 8

Educational Leadership and Administration, General - 130401 8

Political Science and Government, General - 451001 5

Special Education and Teaching, General - 131001 4

Curriculum and Instruction - 130301 3

Nursing Administration - 511602 3

Public Health, General (MPH, DPH) - 512201 3

Education, Other - 139999 2
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All the programs offered are listed under discipline categories.  Accounting, for example, is found under the discipline category heading of Business Manage-
ment and Administrative Services, chemistry under Physical Sciences, and music under Visual and Performing Arts.

The academic degrees and their descriptions are listed below:
AAS Associate in Applied Science
AS Associate in Science
ASN Associate in Science in Nursing
AuD Doctor of Audiology
BA Bachelor of Arts
BAEd Bachelor of Arts in Education
BAPRM Bachelor of Arts in Park & Recreation Mgt.
BAccy Bachelor of Accountancy
BArch Bachelor of Architecture
BBA Bachelor of Business Administration
BCA Bachelor of Commercial Aviation
BCR Bachelor of Court Reporting
BE Bachelor of Engineering
BFA Bachelor of Fine Arts
BIS Bachelor of Interdisciplinary Studies
BLA Bachelor of Landscape Architecture
BM Bachelor of Music
BMEd Bachelor of Music Education
BPS Bachelor of Paralegal Studies
BS Bachelor of Science
BSBA Bachelor of Science in Business Administration
BSCE Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering
BSChE Bachelor of Science in Chemical Engineering
BSCJ Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice
BSCS Bachelor of Science in Computer Science
BSEd Bachelor of Science in Education
BSEE Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering

BSES Bachelor of Science in Exercise Science
BSGE Bachelor of Science in Geological Engineering
BSGS Bachelor of Science in General Studies
BSME Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering
BSN Bachelor of Science in Nursing
BSW Bachelor of Social Work
CP Certificate Program
DA Doctor of Arts
DMA Doctor of Musical Arts
DMD Doctor of Dental Medicine
DMEd Doctor of Music Education
DPH Doctor of Public Health
DPT Doctor of Physical Therapy
DVM Doctor of Veterinary Medicine
EdD Doctor of Education
EdS Specialist in Education
JD Doctor of Jurisprudence
MA Master of Arts
MABM Master of Agribusiness Management
MAEd Master of Arts in Education
MAPRM Master of Arts in Park & Recreation Management
MAT Master of Arts in Teaching
MATL Master of Arts in Teaching of Language
MAccy Master of Accountancy
MAgri Master of Agriculture
MBA Master of Business Administration
MBEd Master of Business Education

MCA Master of Commercial Aviation
MD Doctor of Medicine
MEd Master of Education
MFA Master of Fine Arts
MLA Master of Landscape Architecture
MLIS Master of Library and Information Science
MM Master of Music
MMEd Master of Music Education
MPA Master of Professional Accountancy
MPH Master of Public Health
MPPA Master of Public Policy and Administration
MS Master of Science
MSBA Master of Science in Business Administration
MSES Master of Science in Exercise Science
MSEd Master of Science in Education
MSIT Master of Science in Instructional Technology
MSN Master of Science in Nursing
MSNS Master of Science in Natural Science
MSS Master of Science in Sociology
MSSM Master of Science in Systems Management
MST Master of Science in Teaching
MSW Master of Social Work
MTx Master of Taxation
PhD Doctor of Philosophy
PharmD Doctor of Pharmacy
Spec Specialist

Alcorn State University (ASU)
Delta State University (DSU)
Jackson State University (JSU)
Mississippi State University (MSU)

Mississippi University for Women (MUW)
Mississippi Valley State University (MVSU)
University of Mississippi (UM)
University of Southern Mississippi (USM)

University of Mississippi Medical Center (UMMC)

Carnegie Classification:  Includes all colleges and universities in the United States which are degree-granting and accredited by an agency recognized by the U.S. Secretary of
Education.  There are ten classifications, and Mississippi’s Universities fall within the following:  1) Doctoral/Research Universities - Extensive [includes MSU, UM, and
USM]; 2) Doctoral/Research Intensive [includes JSU]; 3) Master’s Colleges and Universities I [includes ASU, DSU, MUW, and MVSU]; and 9) Specialized Institutions
[includes UMMC].

Definition of Terms
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Summary A.  The Number of Academic Programs by Individual Degree, August 2005

Master's Colleges and Universities I
Doctoral/
Research 
-Intensive

Doctoral/Research Extensive Medical

Degree Level ASU DSU MUW MVSU JSU MSU UM USM UMMC Total
Bachelor's 37 47 34 30 43 78 73 99 7 448
Master's 11 16 7 9 37 56 40 62 13 251
Specialist 1 3 0 0 6 1 3 2 0 16
Doctoral 0 1 0 0 11 37 21 26 11 107
First Professional 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 5
Associate 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6
Total: 50 67 42 39 97 174 140 189 38 836

Summary B.  The Number of Academic Programs by Degree Level, August 2005

Master's Colleges and Universities I
Doctoral/
Research 
-Intensive

Doctoral/Research Extensive Medical

Degree Level ASU DSU MUW MVSU JSU MSU UM USM UMMC Total
Bachelor's 37 42 26 30 40 71 62 72 7 387
Master's 10 16 7 9 35 53 36 54 12 232
Specialist 1 3 0 0 6 1 3 2 0 16
Doctoral 0 1 0 0 11 37 18 22 11 100
First Professional 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 5
Associate 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6
Total: 49 62 34 39 92 164 122 150 37 749

Note:  Summary A contains more degrees because it counts each degree separately.  Summary B contains fewer degrees because it groups each degree by level.  For instance, 

a B.S. and a B.A. are counted as two separate bachelor's degrees in Summary A, but are only counted as one bachelor's degree in Summary B.  A Ph.D. and Ed.D. are counted as 

two different doctoral degrees in Summary A, but are only counted as one dcotoral degree in Summary B.
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IH L  Acad em ic  P ro gram  Inven to ry

M aster's  C o lleges and  U n ivers ities  I
D octo ra l/ 
R esearch  
In tens ive

D octo ra l/R esearch  E x tens ive M ed ica l

C IP  C ategory and  D escrip tion A S U D S U M U W M V S U JS U M S U U M U S M U M M C

01. A G R IC U LT U R E , A G R IC U L T U R E  O P E R A T IO N S , A N D  R E LA T E D  S C IE N C E S
01.0000 A gricu ltu re , G enera l B S , M S B S , M S

01.0101
A gricu ltu ra l B us iness and  M ana gem ent, 
G enera l B S M A B M

01.0102 A gribus iness /A gricu ltu ra l B us iness O pera tions B S
01.0103 A gricu ltu ra l E conom ics B S B S , P hD  
01 .0605 Landscap ing  and  G roundskee p ing B S
01.0901 A n im a l S c iences, G en era l B S B S
01.0907 P ou ltry S c ience B S
01.1001 Food S c ience B S , P hD
01.1102 A gronom y and  C ro p  S c ience B S , P hD
01.1103 H orticu ltu ra l S c ience B S , P hD

01.1105 P lan t P ro tec tion  &  In tegra ted  P est M anagem ent B S , P hD
01.1199 P lan t S c iences, O ther B S

03. N A T U R A L R E S O U R C E S  A N D  C O N S E R V A T IO N
03.0103 E nvironm enta l S tud ies M S , P hD
03.0501 Fores try, G e nera l B S , M S

03.0509
W ood S c ien ce  and  W ood P roduc ts /P u lp  and  
P aper T echno logy B S , M S

03.0511 Fores try T echno log y/T e chn ic ian P h D

03.0601
W ild life  and  W ild lands S c ience  and  
M ana gem ent B S , M S

04. A R C H IT E C T U R E  A N D  R E LA T E D  S E R V IC E S

04.0201
A rch itec tu re  (B A rch , B A /B S , M A rch , M A /M S , 
P hD ) B A rch , M S

04.0301 C ity/U rban /C om m un ity/R eg io na l P lann ing M A , P hD B S
04.0501 In te rio r A rch itec tu re  B S

04.0601
Landscape A rch itec tu re  (B S , B S LA , B L A , 
M S LA , M LA , P hD ) B LA , M LA

05. A R E A , E T H N IC , C U LT U R A L, A N D  G E N D E R  S T U D IE S
05.0102 A m erican /U n ited  S ta tes  S tud ies /C iv iliza tio n B A , B S
05.0199 A rea  S tud ie s, O ther B A , M A
05.0201 A frican-A m erican /B lack  S tud ies B A

09. C O M M U N IC A T IO N , JO U R N A LIS M , A N D  R E LA T E D  P R O G R A M S

09.0101
C om m unica tion  S tud ie s/S peech  
C om m unica tion  a nd  R heto ric B A , B S B A

B A , M A , M S , 
P hD

09.0102 M ass C om m unica tion / M ed ia  S tud ies B A B S , M S
09.0401 Journa lism B A B A , M A B A , B S
09.0701 R ad io  and  T e levis ion B A , B S
09.0902 P ub lic  R e la tions/Im age M a nagem e nt B A M S
09.0903 A dve rtis ing B A , B S

09.9999
C om m unica tion , Journa lism  and R e la ted  
P rogram s, O ther B B A B A , B S

11. C O M P U T E R  A N D  IN F O R M A T IO N  S C IE N C E S  A N D  S U P P O R T  S E R V IC E S

11.0101 C om pute r and  In fo rm atio n  S c iences, G e nera l B S , M S B S B S , M S B S , M S , P hD B A , B S C S B S , M S
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IH L  A c a d e m ic  P ro g ra m  In ve n to ry

M as te r's  C o lle ge s  an d  U n ive rs itie s  I
D oc to ra l/ 
R es ea rch  
In te ns ive

D oc to ra l/R e se a rc h  E x ten s ive M e d ic a l

C IP  C a tego ry and  D e sc rip tion A S U D S U M U W M V S U JS U M S U U M U S M U M M C

1 1 .030 1
D a ta  P ro ce s s in g  and  D a ta  P roc es s in g  
T ec hno log y/T ec hn ic ian B S

1 1 .999 9
C om pu te r a nd  In fo rm a tio n  S c ien ce s  an d  
S u ppo rt S e rv ic es , O th e r P h D

12 . P E R S O N A L  A N D  C U L IN A R Y  S E R V IC E S
1 2 .059 9 C u lin a ry A r ts  and  R e la ted  S e rv ic es , O th e r B S

13 . E D U C A T IO N

1 3 .010 1 E d uc a tion , G e ne ra l E d D E d S , E dD E dD , P hD
E dS , E d D , 

P h D
1 3 .030 1 C urricu lum  and  Ins truc tion M E d P h D M A , M E d , E d S M E d , M S

1 3 .040 1
E d uc a tion a l Lea de rsh ip  an d  A dm in is tra tion , 
G e ne ra l M E d , E dS M E d

M S , E dS , 
P h D M S M E d, E dS M E d

1 3 .040 3 A d u lt a nd  C on tinu in g  E d uc a tion  A dm in is tra tio n M E d

1 3 .040 6
H igh e r E d uc a tion /H ig he r E duc a tio n  
A d m in is tra tion P h D M A , P hD E dD , P hD

1 3 .040 7 C om m un ity C o llege  E duc a tio n M A T , M S
M A T , M S , 

P h D

1 3 .040 8
E le m en ta ry an d  M idd le  S c ho o l 
A d m in is tra tion /P rinc ip a ls h ip P h D

1 3 .050 1 E d uc a tion a l/In s tru c tio na l M ed ia  D es ig n B S M S

1 3 .100 1 S p ec ia l E d uc a tion  a nd  T ea ch ing , G e ne ra l B S B S E d , M E d B S , M S
B S , M S E d , 

E dS B S , M S B A E d B S , M E d

1 3 .100 3
E d uc a tion /T ea ch ing  o f Ind iv id ua ls  w ith  H ea ring  
Im p a irm en ts , In c lu d in g  D ea fne ss B A , B S

1 3 .100 4 E d uc a tion /T ea ch ing  o f the  G if ted  an d  T a len te d M E d
1 3 .109 9 S p ec ia l E d uc a tion  a nd  T ea ch ing , O the r M S

1 3 .110 1
C oun se lo r  E duc a tio n /S c hoo l C oun se ling  a nd  
G u idan ce  S e rv ic e s M E d

M S , 
M S E d , 

E dS M S , P hD
M E d , E d S , 

P h D M E d

1 3 .110 2
C o lle ge  S tu den t C ou ns e lin g  and  P e rs on ne l 
S e rv ice s P h D

1 3 .120 2 E le m en ta ry E duc a tio n  and  T ea ch ing
B S , M S E d , 

E dS
B S E d , M E d , 

E dS B S B S , M S

B S E d , 
M S E d , 

E dS B S , M S , P hD B A E d B S

1 3 .120 5 S e co nda ry E du ca tion  an d  T e ac h in g M S E d M E d , E dS M A T
M S E d , 

E dS
B S , M A T , 
M S , P hD M A T

1 3 .120 6 T eac he r E du ca tion , M u ltip le  L eve ls M A T M A T M A T M A T

1 3 .120 9
K in de rga rten /P reS c hoo l E du ca tion  an d  
T eac h in g B S

M S E d , 
E d D

1 3 .130 1 A g ric u ltu ra l T e ac he r E duc a tio n B S , M S
1 3 .130 2 A rt T e ac he r E du ca tio n B F A M A M A E d
1 3 .130 3 B u s in es s  T ea c he r E d uc a tion B S E d B S , M B E d B S B S
1 3 .130 5 E n g lis h /La ngu age  A rts  T ea ch e r E d uc a tion B S E d B S E d B A E d
1 3 .130 6 F o re ign  La ngu age  T ea c he r  E d uc a tion B A E d M A T L
1 3 .130 7 H ea lth  T ea ch e r E d uc a tion M S

1 3 .130 9
T ec hno log y T ea ch e r E d uc a tion /Ind us tr ia l A r ts  
T eac he r E du ca tion B S

B S E d , 
M S E d P h D B S
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M aster's Colleges and Univers ities I
D octoral/ 
R esearch 
Intens ive

D octoral/Research Extensive M edical

C IP Category and Descrip tion ASU DSU M U W M VSU JSU M SU UM USM U M M C

13.1311 M athem atics Teacher Education BSEd BSEd BSEd BAEd

13.1312 M usic Teacher Education BM Ed BM Ed BM BM Ed
BM Ed, 
M M Ed BM Ed

BM Ed, 
M M Ed, 

DM E, PhD

13.1314 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching BS
BSEd, BS, 

M Ed BS BS, M SEd BS, M S
BS, M S, 

EdD , PhD

13.1315 Read ing T eacher Education M Ed
M SEd, 

EdS

13.1316
Science Teacher Education/G enera l Sc ience 
Teacher Education  BAEd M S, PhD

13.1317 Socia l Sc ience T eacher Education BSEd, M Ed BSEd BSEd
13.1318 Socia l S tudies T eacher Education BAEd
13.1319 Technica l T eacher Education BS, M S

13.1399
Teacher Education and Profess ional 
Developm ent, Specific  Sub ject Areas, O ther BSEd, M Ed BSEd BS, M SIT

13.9999 Education, O ther BS, M ST M S
14. EN G INEER ING

14.0101 Engineering, G eneral M S PhD BE

14.0201
Aerospace, Aeronautical and Astronautical 
Engineering BS, M S

14.0501 Biom edical/M edical Engineering
BS, M S, M S, 

PhD
14.0701 Chem ica l Eng ineering BS, M S BSChE
14.0801 C ivil Engineering, G eneral BS BS, M S BSC E
14.0901 Com puter Eng ineering, G eneral BS BS, M S, PhD

14.1001
Electrical, E lectron ics and C om m unica tions 
Engineering BS BS, M S, PhD BSEE

14.1301 Engineering Science M S, PhD , PhD
14.1901 M echanical Engineering BS, M S BSM E
14.3201 Polym er/P lastics Engineering M S, PhD
14.3501 Industria l Engineering BS, M S
14.3901 G eological/G eophysical Engineering BSG E
14.9999 Engineering, O ther BS, M S, PhD

15. EN G INEER ING  TEC H NO LO G IES/TECH NIC IAN S
15.0000 Engineering T echno logy, G eneral M S

15.0101
Architectural Engineering 
Technology/Technic ian BS , BS

15.0303
Electrical, E lectron ic and Com m unications 
Engineering  Technology/Technic ian BS

15.0507
Environm ental Engineering 
Technology/Environm ental Technology M S

15.0612 Industria l T echnology/T echnician BS BS BS BS, BS BS, BS, M S

15.0699
Industria l Production 
Technologies/Technicians, O ther BS

15.1201 Com puter EgineeringT echnology/T echnician BS
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IH L  Acad em ic  P ro gram  Inven to ry

M as te r's  C o lleges and  U n ive rs ities  I
D octo ra l/ 
R esearch  
In tens ive

D octo ra l/R esearch  E x tens ive M ed ica l

C IP  C a tegory and  D escrip tion A S U D S U M U W M V S U JS U M S U U M U S M U M M C

16. F O R E IG N  LA N G U A G E S , L IT E R A T U R E S , A N D  L IN G U IS T IC S
16.0101 Fore ig n  Lan guages  and  L ite ra tu res , G en era l B A B A B A , B S , M A B A
16.0102 L ingu is tics B A
16.0501 G erm an Langua ge  an d  L ite ra tu re B A , M A
16.0901 F rench  Language  and  L ite ra tu re B A , M A
16.0905 S pan ish  Lan guage  and  L ite ra tu re B A B A , M A

16.1200
C lass ics  and  Langua ges, L ite ra tu res  and  
L ingu is tics , G enera l B A , M A

19. F A M ILY  A N D  C O N S U M E R  S C IE N C E S /H U M A N  S C IE N C E S

19.0101
Fam ily and  C onsu m er S c ie nces /H um a n 
S c ien ces , G enera l B S B S B S B A , B S B S

19.0499
Fam ily and  C onsu m er E con om ics  and  R e la ted  
S ervices , O th er  M S

19.0501
Foods , N u trition , an d  W e llness  S tud ie s , 
G enera l B S M S M S M S , P hD

19.0704 Fam ily S ys tem s B S B S
19.0706 C h ild  D eve lopm ent B S
19.0901 A ppare l and  T ex tile s , G ene ra l B S

22. LE G A L P R O F E S S IO N S  A N D  S T U D IE S
22.0101 Law  (LL .B ., J .D .) JD
22 .0302 Lega l A ss is tan t/P a ra lega l B A , B S B P S , C P B A , B S

23. E N G LIS H  LA N G U A G E  A N D  L IT E R A T U R E /LE T T E R S

23.0101 E ng lish  Lan guage  and  L ite ra tu re , G en era l B A B A B A B A
B A , M A , 

M A T B A , M A B A , M A , P hD
B A , B S , M A , 

P hD
23.1001 S peech  and  R he to rica l S tud ies B A B A , B S

24. L IB E R A L A R T S  A N D  S C IE N C E S , G E N E R A L S T U D IE S  A N D  H U M A N IT IE S
24.0101 L ibera l A rts  and  S c iences/L ibe ra l S tud ies B A B A B A
24.0102 G enera l S tu d ies B A

25. L IB R A R Y  S C IE N C E

25.0101 L ib ra ry S c ience /L ib ra riansh ip
B A , B S , 

M LIS , S pec
26 . B IO LO G IC A L A N D  B IO M E D IC A L S C IE N C E S

26.0100 B io logy, G ene ra l      M S    

26 .0101 B io logy/B io log ica l S c ien ces , G enera l B S , M S B S B A , B S B S B S , M S B S , M S , P hD
B A , B S , M S , 

P h D
B A , B S , M S , 

P hD
26.0202 B ioch em is try B S M S , P hD
26.0204 M ole cu la r B io log y P h D
26.0403 A nato m y M S , P hD
26.0503 M ed ica l M icrob io logy and  B ac te rio logy B A , B S B S M S , P hD
26.0702 E ntom o logy M S , P hD
26.0707 A n im a l P hys io logy P h D
26.0900 P hys io lo gy, P a th o logy an d  R e la ted  S c iences M S , P hD
26.0910 P atho logy/E xperim en ta l P a tho logy M S , P hD
26.1004 T ox ico lo gy P h D
26.1102 B ios ta tis tics M S , P hD
26.1103 B io in fo rm atics M S  
26 .1201 B io te chno lo gy M S

26.1302 M arin e  B io logy and  B io lo g ica l O ceanography
B S , M S , 

P hD
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Master's Colleges and Universities I
Doctoral/ 
Research 
Intensive

Doctoral/Research Extensive Medical

CIP Category and Description ASU DSU MUW MVSU JSU MSU UM USM UMMC

26.9999 Biological and B iom edical Sciences, O ther BS
BS, MS, MS, 

PhD
27. MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICS

27.0101 Mathem atics, G eneral BS BS BA, BS BS BS, MS BA, BS, MS
BA, BS, MA, 

MS, PhD BS, MS
27.0301 Applied Mathem atics PhD
27.0501 Statistics, General MS

30. MULTI/INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES
30.0101 Biological and Physical Sciences BS, MSNS BS
30.0601 System s Science and Theory PhD
30.1401 Museology/Museum  Studies BA
30.1901 Nutrition Sciences PhD
30.9999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, O ther BS BS BIS

31. PARKS, RECREATION, LEISURE, AND FITNESS STUDIES
31.0101 Parks, Recreation and Leisure Studies BS BS

31.0301
Parks, Recreation and Leisure Facilities 
Managem ent

BAPRM, 
MAPRM

31.0501 Health and Physical Education, General BS BS
31.0504 Sport and Fitness Adm in /Managem ent MS

31.0505 Kinesiology and Exercise Science
BSES, MSES, 

PhD

31.0599 Health and Physical Education/Fitness, O ther MS
36. LEISURE AND RECREATIO NAL ACTIVIT IES

36.0118 W riting MFA
38. PHILO SO PHY AND RELIGIOUS STUDIES

38.0101 Philosophy BA BA, MA BA, BS, MA
40. PHYSICAL SCIENCES

40.0101 Physical Sciences BS

40.0401
Atm ospheric Sciences and Meteorology, 
General BS

40.0501 Chem istry, G eneral BS BS BS BS
BS, MS, 

PhD
BA, BS, MS, 

PhD
BA, BA, BS, 

MS, DA, PhD
BS, MS, 

PhD
40.0599 Chem istry, O ther BS
40.0601 Geology/Earth Science, General BS, MS BS BS, MS

40.0607 Oceanography, Chem ical and Physical
MS, MS, 

PhD

40.0801 Physics, G eneral BS BS, MS
BA, BS, MA, 

MS, PhD BS, MS
42. PSYCHO LOG Y

42.0101 Psychology, General BS BA BA BS BA, BS, MS BA, MA, PhD
BA, BS, MA, 

MS
42.0201 Clinical Psychology PhD
42.0601 Counseling Psychology MS, PhD
42.1801 Educational Psychology BS BS, M S, PhD
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Master's Colleges and Universities I
Doctoral/ 
Research 
Intensive

Doctoral/Research Extensive Medical

CIP Category and Description ASU DSU MUW MVSU JSU MSU UM USM UMMC

43. SECURITY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES

43.0103
Crim inal Justice/Law Enforcem ent 
Adm inistration MS BS

43.0104 Crim inal Justice/Safety Studies BS BSCJ, MS BS BS, MA
BA, BS, MA, 

MS
43.0106 Forensic Science and Technology BS BS, MS

44. PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND SOCIAL SERVICE PROFESSIONS
44.0201 Com m unity Organization and Advocacy MS

44.0401 Public Adm inistration BS
MPPA, 

PhD MPPA, PhD
44.0501 Public Policy Analysis BA

44.0701 Social W ork BSW BSW , MSW
BSW , 

MSW , PhD BSW BSW
BS, BSW , 

MSW
45. SOCIAL SCIENCES

45.0101 Social Sciences, General BS BA, BS
45.0201 Anthropology BA, MA BA, MA BA, BS, MA
45.0601 Econom ics, General BA BA BA

45.0604
Developm ent Econom ics and International 
Developm ent PhD

45.0701 Geography BA, BS, MS
45.0901 International Relations and Affairs BA BA

45.1001 Political Science and Governm ent, General BA BA BA BA BA, MA BA, MA BA, MA, PhD
BA, BS, MA, 

MS
45.1101 Sociology BA BA BA, MA BA, M S, PhD BA, MA, MSS BA
45.1201 Urban Studies/Affairs BA

49. TRANSPORTATION AND MATERIALS MOVING

49.0101
Aeronautics/Aviation/Aerospace Science and 
Technology, General BCA

49.0102
Airline/Com m ercial/Professional Pilot and Flight 
Crew BCA

49.0104 Aviation/Airway Managem ent and Operations MCA
50. VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS

50.0101 Visual and Perform ing Arts, General BA, BFA BA, BFA, BS BA BA BFA BA, BFA, MFA BA, BFA
50.0301 Dance, General BFA

50.0501 Dram a and Dram atics/Theatre Arts, General BA, BFA
BA, BFA, 

MFA
50.0702 Fine/Studio Arts, General MFA
50.0703 Art H istory, Criticism  and Conservation BA
50.0799 Fine Arts and Art Studies, Other MFA

50.0901 Music, General BA, BM BA BA BA
BA, BM, MM, 

DA BA, BM, MM
50.0903 Music Perform ance, General BM BM DMA
50.0909 Music Managem ent and Merchandising  BS  BA



Degree Book 23

IHL Academ ic Program  Inventory

Master's Colleges and Universities I
Doctoral/ 
Research 
Intensive

Doctoral/Research Extensive Medical

CIP Category and Description ASU DSU MUW MVSU JSU MSU UM USM UMMC

51. HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND RELATED CLINICAL SCIENCES

51.0000
Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, 
General BS

51.0201 Com m unication Disorders, General MS
51.0203 Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist BS, MS

51.0204
Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language 
Pathology/Pathologist BS, BSGS BA, MS

BA, BS, MA, 
MS

51.0299
Com m unication Disorders Sciences and 
Services, Other AuD

51.0401 Dentistry (DDS, DMD) DMD
51.0501 Dental C linical Sciences, General (MS, PhD) MS, PhD
51.0602 Dental Hygiene/Hygienist BS
51.0701 Health/Health Care Adm inistration/Managem ent BS

51.0706
Health Inform ation/Medical Records 
Adm inistration/Adm inistrator BS

51.0904
Em ergency Medical Technology/Technician 
(EMT Param edic) CP

51.0905 Nuclear M edical Technology/Technologist CP

51.0907
Medical Radiologic Technology/Science  
Radiation Therapist CP

51.0913 Athletic Training/Trainer BS BS
51.1002 Cytotechnology/Cytotechnologist BS

51.1005
Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical 
Technology/Technologist BS BS BS BS, MS BS

51.1099
Clinical/Medical Laboratory Science and Allied 
Professions, O ther AAS

51.1201 Medicine (MD) MD
51.1503 Clinical/Medical Social W ork MS

51.1601
Nursing - Registered Nurse Training (RN, ASN, 
BSN, MSN) BSN, ASN BSN

BSN, MSN, 
AS BSN BSN

51.1602 Nursing Adm inistration (MSN, MS, PhD) MSN
51.1608 Nursing Science (MS, PhD) PhD PhD
51.1699 Nursing, O ther MSN MSN MSN, CP

51.2001
Pharm acy (Pharm D [USA] Pharm D, 
BS/BPharm  [Canada]) Pharm D

51.2003 Pharm aceutics and Drug Design (MS, PhD)  MS, PhD

51.2009
Industrial and Physical Pharm acy and Cosm etic 
Sciences (MS, PhD) PhD

51.2099 Pharm acy, Pharm . Sciences, and Adm ., O ther BS, MS
51.2201 Public Health, General (MPH, DPH) MPH, DPH BS, MPH
51.2202 Environm ental Health BS, MS
51.2305 Music Therapy/Therapist BM
51.2306 Occupational Therapy/Therapist BS, MS
51.2308 Physical Therapy/Therapist BS MS, DPT
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Master's Colleges and Universities I
Doctoral/ 
Research 
Intensive

Doctoral/Research Extensive Medical

CIP Category and Description ASU DSU MUW MVSU JSU MSU UM USM UMMC

51.2310 Vocational Rehabilitation Counseling/Counselor MS
51.2401 Veterinary Medicine (DVM) DVM

51.2501
Veterinary Sciences/Veterinary Clinical 
Sciences, General (Cert, MS, PhD) MS, PhD

51.3101 Dietetics/ Dietitian (RD) BS

51.9999
Health Professions and Related Clinical 
Sciences, Other BS CP

52. BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, MARKETING, AND RELATED SUPPORT SERVICES
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General BBA MSBA

52.0201
Business Administration and Management, 
General BS, MBA BBA, MBA BS BS, MBA

BBA, BBA, 
MBA, PhD

BBA, BBA, 
BS, MBA

BBA, MBA, 
PhD

BS, BS, 
BSBA, MBA

52.0204 Office Management and Supervision BBA BS BBA
52.0205 Operations Management and Supervision BBA

52.0301 Accounting BS BBA, MPA BS BS BBA, MPA BAccy, MPA
BAccy, MAccy, 

PhD BSBA, MPA

52.0401
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial 
Science, General BS

52.0601 Business/Managerial Economics BBA
BBA, MA, 

PhD BBA, MA, PhD
BA, BSBA, 

MS
52.0801 Finance, General BBA BBA BBA BBA, BBA BSBA

52.0901
Hospitality Administration/Management, 
General BBA

52.0904 Hotel/Motel Administration/Management BS

52.0999 Hospitality Administration/Management, Other BSBA

52.1001
Human Resources Management/Personnel 
Administration, General BSBA

52.1101 International Business/Trade/Commerce BSBA
52.1201 Management Information Systems, General BBA BBA, MS BBA BSBA

52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General BBA
BBA, 

MSSM BBA BBA
BSBA, 
MSSM

52.1501 Real Estate BBA BBA
52.1601 Taxation MTx MTx
52.1701 Insurance BBA BBA BBA
52.1902 Fashion Merchandising BS

54. HISTORY

54.0101 History, General BA BA, BSGS BA BS
BA, BS, 

MA BA, MA, PhD BA, MA, PhD
BA, BS, MA, 

MS


